1	2020 RES-282
2	
3	
4	AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER OF
5	DANE COUNTY AND CROSSFIT, LLC
6	
7	
8	The Alliant Energy Center has hosted the CrossFit Games since 2017. The Games
9	have been a success since their move to Madison and an economic benefit for the Dane
10	County area. Based on this success, the Alliant Energy Center and CrossFit, LLC would
11	like to contract the Games to be held at the Alliant Energy Center in 2021 from July 28-
12	August 1, 2021 and in 2022 from August 3-7, 2022. In addition, The Alliant Energy
13	Center and CrossFit, LLC would like to have options to host the games at the Alliant
14	Energy Center in 2023, 2024 and 2025.
15	
16	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the contract with CrossFit, LLC, 1500
17	Green Hills Rd, Scotts Valley, CA 95066 is hereby approved.
18	
19	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the County Executive and County Clerk are
20	authorized to sign the lease agreement.
21	